A
C
�
D
C
Specification
250/350 Watts
• Industry Standard 3” x 5” x 1.43” Format

+V1 Con 2
Recommended
Airflow
Direction
Signals Connector 10 way 2 mm pitch p/n JST BI0B-PHDSS
Mating Half - p/n JST PHDR-10VS,
Contact- 26-22 AWG p/n JST SPHD-001T-P0.5
*Signals Connector
TOP VIEW
(pin 2) N/C N/C (pin 1)
N/C N/C
Fan -VE Fan +VE
-VE Sense + VE Sense
(pin 10) N/C N/C (pin 9)
Output Voltage V1 Output Current V1 Fan Supply V3 Output Power Model Number(1)
12 V 21.0 A 12 V/0.6 A 252 W EMH250PS12
18 V 14.0 A 12 V/0.6 A 252 W EMH250PS18
24 V 10.5 A 12 V/0.6 A 252 W EMH250PS24
48 V 5.2 A 12 V/0.6 A 250 W EMH250PS48
Input Connector CON 1
TYCO part # 640445-5
Pin 1 Line
Pin 2 Neutral

Input Voltage (VAC)
O
ut
p
ut
P
ow
er
(%
)
EMH350
Mechanical Details
Models and Ratings
Notes
Output Voltage V1 Output Current V1 Standby Supply V2 Fan Supply V3 Output Power Model Number(1)
12 V 29.2 A 5.0 V / 2.0 A 12 V/0.6 A 354 W EMH350PS12
18 V 19.5 A 5.0 V / 2.0 A 12 V/0.6 A 354 W EMH350PS18
24 V 14.6 A 5.0 V / 2.0 A 12 V/0.6 A 355 W EMH350PS24
48 V 7.3 A 5.0 V / 2.0 A 12 V/0.6 A 354 W EMH350PS48
A
C
�
D

Pin 2
Pin 4
Pin 6
Pin 8
Pin 12
Pin 9
Pin 11
Pin 1
Pin 3
Pin 5
Pin 7
1. The EMH350 is available with various analog, digital signal and cover options. See compatibility table and mechanical drawing later in this datasheet.
Mates with Tyco MTA-156
& SL-156 Product Lines
Output Voltage V1 Output Current V1 Standby Supply V2 Fan Supply V3 Output Power Model Number(1)
12 V 29.2 A 5.0 V / 2.0 A 12 V/0.6 A 354 W EMH350PS12D
18 V 19.5 A 5.0 V / 2.0 A 12 V/0.6 A 354 W EMH350PS18D
24 V 14.6 A 5.0 V / 2.0 A 12 V/0.6 A 355 W EMH350PS24D
48 V 7.3 A 5.0 V / 2.0 A 12 V/0.6 A 354 W EMH350PS48D
A
C
�
D